

PS&E JOB NO : 22Z005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009791 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6277  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER  
 PAVING  
 22Z005  
 PROJECT : 0395(118)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-1.58 %		-66.68 %
			258,100.00	254,017.50	-4,082.50	86,000.00	-172,100.00
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST						
	238.0000	EACH	5.0000	13.0000	160.00 %	17.0000	240.00 %
			1,190.00	3,094.00	1,904.00	4,046.00	2,856.00
GRADING							
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	6970.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	10.1000	1.00 %
			69,700.00	104,550.00	34,850.00	70,397.00	697.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
4	CRACK SEALING-CM						
	10.6000	CM	15,000.0000	10,500.0000	-30.00 %	11,150.0000	-25.67 %
			159,000.00	111,300.00	-47,700.00	118,190.00	-40,810.00
5	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	178510.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.7500	-12.50 %	1.0400	-48.00 %
			357,020.00	312,392.50	-44,627.50	185,650.40	-171,369.60
6	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28						
	830.0000	TON	150.0000	175.0000	16.67 %	111.0000	-26.00 %
			124,500.00	145,250.00	20,750.00	92,130.00	-32,370.00
7	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28						
	17960.0000	TON	85.0000	104.0000	22.35 %	83.5000	-1.76 %
			1,526,600.00	1,867,840.00	341,240.00	1,499,660.00	-26,940.00
8	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			45,800.00	45,800.00		45,800.00	
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			73,200.00	73,200.00		73,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Z005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009791 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6277  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER  
 PAVING  
 22Z005  
 PROJECT : 0395(118)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
10	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			27,500.00	27,500.00		27,500.00		
11	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	66800.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.6000	0.00 %	0.6400	6.67 %	
			40,080.00	40,080.00	0.00	42,752.00	2,672.00	
12	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL							
	125.0000	L.F.	25.0000	32.0000	28.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	
			3,125.00	4,000.00	875.00	5,000.00	1,875.00	
13	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
14	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			162,500.00	162,500.00		162,500.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
15	ESC LEAD							
	8.0000	DAY	75.0000	150.0000	100.00 %	105.0000	40.00 %	
			600.00	1,200.00	600.00	840.00	240.00	
16	INLET PROTECTION							
	11.0000	EACH	90.0000	125.0000	38.89 %	200.0000	122.22 %	
			990.00	1,375.00	385.00	2,200.00	1,210.00	
17	WATTLE							
	95.0000	L.F.	5.0000	22.0000	340.00 %	34.0000	580.00 %	
			475.00	2,090.00	1,615.00	3,230.00	2,755.00	
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		



PS&E JOB NO : 22Z005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009791 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6277  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER  
 PAVING  
 22Z005  
 PROJECT : 0395(118)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
30	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	804.0000	S.F.	13.0000	16.0000	23.08 %	17.0000	30.77 %	
			10,452.00	12,864.00	2,412.00	13,668.00	3,216.00	
31	PAINTED WIDE LINE							
	1232.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.3000	0.00 %	0.5000	66.67 %	
			369.60	369.60	0.00	616.00	246.40	
OTHER ITEMS								
32	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			50.00 %		53.33 %	
			30,000.00	45,000.00	15,000.00	46,000.00	16,000.00	
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
35	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
36	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
37	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-25.00 %		-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,293,654.40	\$3,729,000.00	13.22%	\$2,910,095.80	-11.65%	\$0.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/28/2022

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 11:11

PS&E JOB NO : 22Z005      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009791      REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1      WORK ORDER# : XL6277  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
           COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER  
           PAVING  
           22Z005  
 PROJECT : 0395(118)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2022

----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE      485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142      COLVILLE WA 991149652  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,293,654.40</u>		\$3,729,000.00	13.22%	\$2,910,095.80	-11.65%
LOW BIDDER REJECTED								